

Informazione Regolamentata n. 2000-12-2019		0ata/Ora Ricezione 29 Marzo 2019 17:02:39	MTA - Star	
Societa'	:	GIMA TT		
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	116051		
Nome utilizzatore	:	GIMAN01 - Barbieri		
Tipologia	:	1.1		
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	29 Marzo 2019 17:02:39		
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	29 Marzo 2019 17:05:20		
Oggetto	:	GIMA TT: filing of the 2018 Annual Financial Report		
Testo del comunicato				

Vedi allegato.



Press release

## GIMA TT: filing of the 2018 Annual Financial Report and disclosure requirements

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Financial Report at 31 December 2018 of **GIMA TT S.p.A.**, including the Draft Separate Financial Statements, the Report on Operations and the certification pursuant to article 154-*bis*, paragraph 5, of the TUF, as well as the Report of the Board of Statutory Auditors, the Report of the Independent Auditors, the Remuneration Report, the 2018 Report on Corporate Governance and on the Company's Ownership Structure and the Reports of the Board of Directors on the matters referred to in items 1, 2 and 3 of the agenda of the Shareholders' Meeting are available for the general public at the Company's head office in Via Tolara di Sotto 121/A, Ozzano dell'Emilia (Bologna) and published in the Investor Relations section (Financial Reports, Corporate Governance and Shareholders Meetings) of the Company's website (**www.gimatt.it**) and on the authorised storage system eMarket STORAGE (**www.emarketstorage.com**).

The rest of the documentation for the Shareholders' Meeting will be made available to the general public as required by law.

The notice of the 2018 Annual Financial Report of GIMA TT will be published tomorrow on Milano Finanza (see attachment) and is available at the Company's head office in Via Tolara di Sotto 121/A, Ozzano dell'Emilia (Bologna), in the Investor Relations section (Shareholders Meetings) of the Company's website (**www.gimatt.it**) and on the authorised storage system eMarket STORAGE (**www.emarketstorage.com**).

Founded in 2012, **GIMA TT** is a leader in the design and assembly of electronics-based automatic machines for the packaging of tobacco products and, in particular, of new-generation, reduced-risk products. GIMA TT is held 60.084% by IMA S.p.A.

The Company, based in Ozzano dell'Emilia (Bologna), Italy, has closed 2018 with revenue rising to 182.9 million euros and a workforce of 164 employees.

GIMA TT debuted on the STAR segment of the Borsa Italiana's Telematics Stock Market on 2 October 2017.

For further information:

Stefano Cavallari - General Manager and Investor Relator - tel. +39 051 6525111 - e-mail: <u>investor.relations@gimatt.it</u> Maria Antonia Mantovani - Press Office - tel. +39 051 783283 - e-mail: <u>mantovanim@ima.it</u> <u>www.gimatt.it</u> (Investor Relations section)



Società per Azioni - Capitale Sociale € 440.000 Sede in Ozzano dell'Emilia (BO), Via Tolara di Sotto 121/A Registro Imprese di Bologna C. F. e Partita I.V.A. 03249061205

## **RELAZIONE FINANZIARIA ANNUALE 2018**

La Relazione finanziaria annuale al 31 dicembre 2018 di **GIMA TT S.p.A.**, unitamente alla Relazione del Collegio Sindacale e alla Relazione della Società di Revisione, nonché alla Relazione sulla remunerazione, alla Relazione sul governo societario e gli assetti proprietari 2018, e le Relazioni illustrative del Consiglio di Amministrazione sulle materie di cui ai punti 1, 2 e 3 dell'ordine del giorno dell'Assemblea sono a disposizione del pubblico presso la sede sociale in Ozzano dell'Emilia (BO) - Via Tolara di Sotto 121/A e pubblicate sul sito internet **www.gimatt.it**, nella sezione Investor Relations, e sul meccanismo di stoccaggio autorizzato eMarket STORAGE (**www.emarketstorage.it**).

Per il Consiglio di Amministrazione Il Presidente Dott. Sergio Marzo

Bologna, 30 marzo 2019